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School Calendar for 2019-2020 
Fri, Nov 8 Freedom/Fix It Friday—during ILT 

Sat, Nov 9 All State Chorus Auditions (Rnd 1) - Cordele 

Mon, Nov 11 Veterans Day—NO SCHOOL 

Tue, Nov 12 NJHS Meeting—8:15 am—Room 406 

 Cheer Practice—4:00-5:30 pm—Gym 

 Shaw HS Magnet Open House—6:30 pm 

Wed, Nov 13 Progress Reports Go Home 

Thu, Nov 14 Jr. Marshals Meeting—during ILT 

 Basketball Tryouts—4:00(G); 5:30(B) 

 Cheer Practice—4:00-5:30 pm—Gym 

 Basketball Tryouts 

 Jordan HS Magnet Open House—6:00 pm 

Fri, Nov 15 Freedom/Fix It Friday—during ILT 

 Basketball Tryouts—4:00(G); 5:30(B) 

Mon, Nov 18 Science Fair 

Tue, Nov 19 FBLA Meeting—8:15 am—Room 115 

 Science Fair 

 Cheer Practice—4:00-5:30 pm—Gym 

 Columbus HS Open House—7:00 pm 

Wed, Nov 20 Science Fair 

 Drama Club Meeting—4:00-5:00 pm 

Thu, Nov 21 Science Fair 

 Cheer Practice—4:00-5:30 pm—Gym 

 Columbus HS Open House—7:00 pm 

Fri, Nov 22 Science Fair 

 Freedom/Fix It Friday—during ILT 

Mon, Nov 25 - Thanksgiving Holidays—NO SCHOOL 

Fri, Nov 29 

Tue, Dec 3 Cheer Practice—4:00-5:30 pm—Gym 

 Spencer HS Magnet Open House—6:00 pm 

 Beginner Christmas Concert—6:30 pm 

Thu, Dec 5 Northside HS Magnet Open House—6:30 pm 

Fri, Dec 6 Freedom/Fix It Friday—during ILT 

 Basketball v Veterans—5:30 pm—Home 

Mon, Dec 9 Christmas Concert Dress Rehearsal 

Tue, Dec 10 NJHS Meeting—8:15 am—Room 406 

 Carver HS Magnet Open House—6:00 pm 

 Int/Advanced Christmas Concert—6:30 pm 

Wed, Dec 11 Basketball v Dbl Churches—5:30 pm—Away 

Thu, Dec 12 Kendrick HS Magnet Open House—6:00 pm 

Fri, Dec 13 Freedom/Fix It Friday—during ILT 

 Basketball v Midland—5:30 pm—Home 

 Theater Show—7:00 pm 

Tue, Dec 17 Annie Jr. Auditions—4:00-6:00 pm 

Wed, Dec 18 Annie Jr. Auditions—4:00-6:00 pm 

 Basketball v Baker—5:30 pm—Home 

Thu, Dec 19 Col. Hospice Caroling (Adv Chorus) - 10:30 am 

Fri, Dec 20 End of First Semester 

 Freedom/Fix It Friday—during ILT 

 CHS Ensemble Performs @ BRMS 

 Basketball v Faith—5:30 pm—Home 

Mon, Dec 23 - Winter Break—NO SCHOOL 

Fri, Jan 3 

Mon, Jan 6 - Teacher Plan Days—NO STUDENTS 

Tue, Jan 7 

Student Spotlight 
Each week we spotlight students who have shown 
character, good manners, and a positive attitude.  
Congratulations to the following students who were 
chosen by their teachers as Students of the Week: 
Grade  Student   Teacher 
ELA  Dave Patel  Ms. Jenkins 
Math  Kristian Phillips  Ms. Emberton 
Science  June Carter  Mrs. Allen 
Social Studies Phoenix Steele  Mr. Howard 
Connections  Brooke Shipp  Mrs. Freeman 

What’s For Lunch Next Week? 
Mon HOLIDAY 
Tue Pizza, Cheeseburger 
Wed Meatloaf, Corndog 
Thu Thanksgiving Dinner 
Fri Pizza, Chicken Nuggets 

Canned Food Drive 
NJHS will be sponsoring a canned food drive 
during the month of November benefiting the 
Salvation Army Food Bank. 

Next FBLA Meeting  
Tuesday, November 19 

**Interested in competing at Region? 
Please see Mrs. Johnson ASAP. 

BRMS Science Fair 
November 18-22 

Media Center 
Students competing should sign up for an appointment outside 
of Mrs. Udy’s room 406 if assistance with paperwork is needed.   

Jr. Marshals Meeting 
RESCHEDULED 

New Date:  Thursday, November 14 

Yearbooks On Sale 
Cost through Jan 31:  $50 

Order at: 
Jostensyearbooks.com 

Veterans Day Holiday 
Monday, November 11 

NO SCHOOL 

Basketball Tryouts   
Thursday, Nov 14 and Friday, Nov 15 

Girls 4:00 - 5:30 
Boys 5:30 - 7:00 

ALL candidates must have a completed player packet before 
and a ride home after in order to participate. 

Achieve is Working! 
We are proud to announce that BRMS is the Top MCSD Middle 
School with highest percentage of students getting 75% on the 
first try for the month of October! 
 
We are also the top MCSD Middle School for Growth in October
- Average student growth – 21 Points!  Way to go, eagles!  



News from the Fine Arts Department 
Saturday, Nov. 9th is All-State Chorus Region Auditions. The following students will be auditioning: Kayden Beverly, Jackson 
Biggs, Celine Diaz, Leah Dilleshaw, Alex Greenfield, Austin Horne, Amisha Kapoor, Graycn LaValley, Tiffany Le, Leo Lin, Selina Lin, 
Madison Lipscomb, Kemari Luttrell, Breanna Manigo, Grace Robershaw, Aadi Shah, Chloe Smith, Jamya Tarver, Ellison 
Thornton, Carson Tomlinson, Za'Ria Walker, Davenport Williams, Tanner Williams, & Luke West. 
 
Butterbraids will be delivered to BRMS on Thursday, Nov. 14th. Students will pick up their orders during ILT. 
 
The Beginner Winter Concert will take place on Monday, Dec. 2nd (featuring Beginner Band, Chorus, & Orchestra) at Northside 
High Auditorium @ 6:30pm 
 
The Beginner Chorus will be performing at the annual Holiday on Broadway event on Friday, Dec. 6th (performance time is 
TBA). 
 
The Intermediate/Advanced Winter Concert will take place on Tuesday, Dec. 10th (featuring Int/Adv Band, Chorus, & Orches-
tra) at Morningside Baptist Church @ 6:30pm. 

Progress Reports 
go home 

Wednesday, November 13 
Eagle Growth Monitoring during ILT 


